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of upcoming zoning hearing (Case #9i-42-A).
i & ’Eu*nlllr‘j

fror ~ion 409.6.A.2 to allow 125 parking spaces in lieu of the
8 spaces amend eite plan in Zoning Commissicier's
aiso site plan in Zoning Commissioner's

A granting a setback variance.) And to permit rencovation
....xm.y with -tacking for four (4) cars in

if the Zoning Cormissicner deems such

not ;.ompla\.e as no refereice is made to S.409.10 as listed in
[EE on the plan. Complete revised petitions which match the
tteé for dirclusion in the hearing file before the hearing

for petitiorer has been .ontacted on this situation on

is contingent first, upen all plan comente being

- plan; and socondly. upon the final ~rsolution af all

+  outuonH any requested zoning hearings and Ffinally, the

he blue cc—ar:uil chackiist informati heing included on the
site plans.
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GHN T.. LEWIS

PLANNING & ZONING ASSOCIATE III

. BE9-263-R

The plan submitted with your letter was a copy of the original
commercin’. buildin, permit plan and was approved by

Ogle on April 8, 1974. This original approvzl was -odsr.\-a by
the Development Review Committee (DRC) decision under t

separatc request mumbera. DRC request #08215K was appm-d as
an A-7 amendment, 0 a revised development plan was not required
for the approval of the proposed Rite-Aid. The approved

building permit plan that accompanied building permit §B-259091
can serve as the development plan ameniment fcr the Rite-Aid.
DRC request #0826SF wis approved as a B-9 excmption and was,
therefore, required ‘o receive an approved development plan.
This plan was appr.ved by Joseph V. Maranto on December 20, 1995
and can be four.s in POM file WVIII-664. This plan also shows
the proposed Rite-Aid and, therefore, is the plan that all
pernits will be compared against in the future. Unless there
are additional changes to ba made to tha plan approved an
December 20, 1995, no further steps are necessary to comply with
Phase 1 of the developmeat regulations and the entire property
zay be transferred without any additional approvals

This property was the subject in only five zoning cases.

A. Cmse 69-152-A was A petition to allow an identification sign
an arsa of 258 square feet in lieu of the maximum allowed
150 square feet. Although the order was not microfilmed,
the docket book shows that the case was granted on February
3, 1969.

Case 70-175-A was a petiiion to allow o identification sign
an area of 294 square feet in lisu of the maximum allowed
150 square feet. The order granting this request was
written on Mareh 23, 1970.

Case B3-220-A requested a reducticn of the required parking
from 138 spaces to 125 spaces. This request was granted on
April 27, 1989.

Case 89-269-A granted a side yard setback of 20 feet in lieu
of the required 25 feet cn January 30, 1989.

Finally, in zoning case 91-42-A the parking requiroment was
granted a further reduction from the required 168 parking
spaces to 125 parking spaces and a drive-thru facility
stackipg for four cars in lieu of the required saven cara.
This order was granted with restrictions on December 13,

1

0.

: I bava enclosed for your refersnce, copies of the sbove zoning
excopt casa 69-152-A, where I enclosed a copy of the
of ::.- docket boak) . s e

trust that the information set forth in this lettw ic
st. If you need further
e
i Gl 0 contact me at

Zaning Review
CAM:ryo

¢: zoning cases 69-152-A, 70-175-A,
89-220-K, & 91-d2-A
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zagulations and Fice by Septomber 11, 1990 .
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adica
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Maryland National Bank site are owned by Julius and Tony Mandel. The

PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE BEFORE THE - o _ , ) T {s clear from the testi that if th . : d h .
SEC York Road and Alms o second portion of the property, shown as existing retail businesses, 1is N th fe clear from the Testinony fhat If the varisce fe granted, = /(2/%8/22 f%ﬂi
. . R 4 e —494._/”/;

=

House Road ZNING COMMIC NER . R P
(1 Cranbrock Raad) e owned by Property Yorktowne Maryland Corporation. The parking variance S use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the B.C.Z.R. and

8Th  Election District OF BALTIMORE COUNTY - e - . R :
3rd Councilmanic District . requested is for the entire site and all of the legal owners have Jjoined R would not result in substantial detriment to the public good.

J." ROBERT HAINES
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR
BALTIMORE COUNTY

Legal Owner: Julius Mandel,et ux Case No. 897220 A . in the Petition. f;x'”ﬂ" ' After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it

L : i i i
essee: Marriott Corporation is clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result

Mr. Corteal testified that, in his opinion, the proposed use at the
Peoples Counsel

Petitioners - I . ; . ot
' subject property would not be detrimental to the health, safety, and gener- R if the variances were not granted. It has been established that the re- . Mr. Anthony J. Corteal, Jr., STV/Lyon Associates, 21 Governors
Court, Baltimore, Maryland 21207

quirements from which the Petitioner seeks relief would unduly restrict ' Mr. Michael Carr, Project Manager, Marriott Corporat i 1083
S Jjer, atiaon,
Research Boulevard, Rockville, Maryland 20850

al welfare of the community, and that the conditions delineated in Section

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW Dael . L . i .
e 502.1 of the B.C.Z.R. will be satisfied. Mr. Corteal also testified as to i B the use of the land due to the special conditions unique to this particu-

lar parcel. In addition, the wvariances requested will not be detrimental

The Petitioners herein request a variance from Section 409.6A (2) to the requirements set forth in Section 307.1 of the Baltimore county Zoning

allow 125 parking spaces in lieu of the required 138 spaces, as more par- 'f'[ Requirements (B.C.Z.R.) and affirmed that the proposed use would not ad- to the public health, safety and general welfare.

ticularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1. . . versely affect the health, safety and/or general welfare of the public. Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

The Petitioners were represented by E. Harrison Stone, FEsquire who An area variance may be granted where strict applic-tion of the zon-

appeared and testified. The Petitioners were supported in their testimony ing regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and his requested should be granted.

practical Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public

by an expert witness, Mr. Anthony J. Corteal, Jr. a professional engineer, ?1 A - property. Mclean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 {1973). To prove

of STV/Lyon Associates and Mr. Michael Carr, Project Managrr, Marriott “ ;' : difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following: hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

requested should be granted.

-
-

Corpeoration. There were no Protestants. B ; ' 1) whether strict compliance with requirement
Co would unreasonably prevent the use of the proper-

This is a Petition for a parking variance from 138 spaces to 125 spac- S PN ty for a permitted purpose or render conformance
S unnecessarily burdensome;

25
ey

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
P

A pa 7
County this .222 day of 67:294t56? . 1989 that the Petition for Zoning
/

e

D)

7

7

es. The cause of the parking deficiency is a 385 sq. ft. additien to an .
2) whether the grant would do substantial

existing Roy Rogers which is located in a B.R. C.C.C. zone. The parking B injustice to applicant as well as other property
s owners in the district or whether a lesser relaxa-
tion than that applied for would give substantial

relief; and

B L Y e el Tt b e

Variance from Section 409.6A (2) to allow 125 parking spaces in lieu of

. . . s .
demands are calculated on a useable square foot basis set forth in General the required 138 spaces, as more particularly described on Petitioner's

S ammaneann.

Exhibit 1 be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the followin

;1,,

£

Note #9 on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
3) whether relief can be granted in such fash-

The requested greenhcuse or atrium addition to Roy Rogers will cause . ion that the spirit of the ordinance will be  [. L restrictions:
AR observed and public safety and welfare secured. _
1. The Petitioner may apply for their building

increased demand for parking because of the additi 1 feet. Howev- I L gt . X
B 3 iohal square Lee S L R permit and be granted same upcon receipt of this

er, no parking space currently existing will be lost because of the con- E Anderson_v. Bd. of BAppeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 FERE Order; however, Petitioner is hereby made aware
ST R that proceeding at this time is at their own risk

struction. This shopping center, as shown on Petitioner's Exhibit 1, is . ) (1974). '.f":-f“ ?:zéltigghOEQZ: :zstzzpigegay ?Epeéiit:hzizzzis
B - - r

gencrally divided between two legal owners and is leased by several differ- B e reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioner
SR ST would be required to return, and be responsible
for returning, said property to its original

ent organizations. Beginning at York Road, the Roy Rogers site and the sy s
condition.

amipep PETITIOR FOR ZONING V CE

TO THE ZONING CO 'WER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ] [7/

The undersigned, legal ownar(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which 1s
described In the descri]ﬁon and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Varlance from Section . 299.6A _(2) to_allow 103 parkipc_sp

Baltimore County ‘ the required 138 spaces.
Zoning Commissioner A
Office of Planning & Zoning

------------- ML L I e L L L o ;
-

G A D A e e e R s e A A Y A e e

- STV/QON ASSOCIATES
Towson, Maryland 21204 ; Rt m-mmmmmoe- ' .%
(301) 8873353 e vt e i | Lo, ENCOTIRIATUEIRETS  PLANNERs .. WTV/LYoN AssocIATES ‘

BALTIMORE MD 21207-2722

D D P T W e W o e e A TR R IR e e

J. Robert Hai of the Zening Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for = i /
aning(. aines following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty) vl 3017944 9112 ' i T N TORBCHITECTS  PLANNERS
| 2 - T SOVERNOK'S COURT
BALTIMORE. MD 21207 2722
— 301/944 9112

april 26, 1989 Site too small to comply with existine resulations.
ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 2 REVISED
ROY ROGERS RESTAURANT ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR

SOUTHEAST CORNER OF YORK ROAD AND GCRANBROOK ROAD ROY ROGERS RESTAURANT

E. Harrison Stone, Esquire ‘ ELECTION DISTRICT ¥0, 8 _ YORKT(E]HNE VILLAGE SHOPPING CENTER
102 W. Pennsylvania Avenue L ibed by Zoning Regulations. = BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND LECTION DISTRICT NO. 8
Towson, Maryland 21204 ” Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by g REgu PRIOD e . : BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this 555 i e
- . X ' etition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulatlo:}s and restrictions of 3364 . -
RE: Petition for Zonlng Variance altimore County adopled pursuant 1o the Zoning Law For Baltmore Coul. j. 81-269-A I BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at a point located at the intersection of the BEGINNING FOR THE SAME at , .
Case No. 89- ; northerly side of Alms House Road (formerly known as Baltimore County Home S northerly side of Alms Hou a point Tlocated at the intersection of the

I1/We do solemnly declare and affirm, &y : se Road {fo ;i
under the penalties of perjury, that 1/we P2 Road) and the easterly side of York Road, Maryland Route 45, (66 feet Road) and the easterly side of onrk"msglg kmf}l?nd%;;;}tm:ri5C0u(n5%y tiom?;
) , ee

Dear Mr. Stone: ; : - b
- . ; : za% wide}, thence running along sald easterly side of York Road, : > ) _
: Waich 1 iﬁia}ug}lﬂfﬂfﬂhﬁf petition T 7 3 aTom Y wide), thence running along safd easterly side of York Road,

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
Lessee:

case. The Petition for Zoning Variance has been granted, in Contrack Purchazer: : Legal Owner(s): ‘ i. North 18°39'40" West 50.31 feet, thence by a fillet curve to the 1. North 18°39'40" West 50.31 feet

accordance with the attached Order. right having, 1 ot aving. thence by a fillet curve to the

Marriott Corporation Julius liandel & Tonv Yeil Mandel

- ol

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party. l; - ; o Print Name) v. . . '
please be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) : j:TzﬁrPnntNanm) (Type A radius of 65.00 feet, an arc length of 102.10 feet, said curve being : A radius of 65.00 feet, an arc length of 102.10 feet, said curve be ing

@2 /) : subtended b °20'20"
- “ >;,|” . y a chord bearing North 26°20'20" East 51.92 feet to a subtended b ; e . A
days of the date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. if you Dy: - MQ .............................. - ‘\MM point on the southeaster]y side of Cranbrook Road. (90 feet wfde)‘ y a chord bea"‘ng North 26°20 20 tast 91_92 feet to a

. y . - X 13 : b s va - s , ‘ oint on the i _
require additional information concerning filing an appeal, please Signatureliicaael carr, Proj. Ligr. Signature thence along said southeasterly side of Cranbrook Road, the two ghence along ig:gheizzetzzsgﬁey o:igeranbfrocek Rt?ad.k (90 feet wide),
0 ranbrock Road, the two

feel free to contact our Appeals Clerk at B887-3391. ) ) . |
1083 Research 3oulevar following courses and distances, - following courses and distooces
; __ .

W -

pery tuly yorrs. Address North 71°20'20" East 32.48 feet, thence by a curve to the left North 71°20'20" East 32.48 feet

,W S\E_{_o_c_l_-_y_i:l.l_._e_k ilaryland 20850 . By: M having, . having, . thence by a curve to the left
i - B A} City and Suar Signature William K. Morrill, . g
z. cbert Haines : . . ; B ¢ : A radius of 1,050.00 feet, an arc length of 317.95 feet, said curve

oning Commissioner Director, Alex. Brown Realty Advisors, Inc. ! 4.9 . A radius of 1,050,00 feet, an arc len th of . _
_ . Attorney for Petitioner: (1) P.0. Box 3001, Saltimore, Md. 21708 being subtended by a chord bear’ng North 62°39'49" East 316.73 feet, being sustcnded by a chord bearing Norgth 62035935:22 feet, said curve
R . _‘ o & -0, | Box 901, ore, Sd. nv‘é%tor's thence leaving Cranbrook Road and running, thence leaving Cranbrook Road and running, .

att. i Addvess “Phone No- South 35°59'53" East 334.83 feet to intersect the aforesaid northerly B South 18°39'40"
: eo A BO Duildine. 5th Floo ‘1 Char ree . e : East 229.82 feet to
ce:  Pecples Counsel i B O £0 Build i Ath X 9oL, 2 1. Charles Street side of Alms House Road, thence along same, . side of Alms House Road, th ]
Mr. Anthony J. Corteal, Jr., $TV/Lyon ASsociates, 21 Governors 1 ; ) -_-_l%iLEEEQE?b-ﬁE%ETLQQ@;fJéﬁlL__-_--___- N = . ence along

Cou- t, Baltimore, Maryland 21207 - O : City and State . inew . _ omat e
Mr. Michael Carr, Project Manager, Marriott Corporation, 1083 . G " ‘ South 88°23'26" MWest 533.83 feet to the point of beginring .., N . South 88°23'26" West 319.55 feet to the point of beginning

Research Boulevard, Rockville, Maryland 20850 ‘ : Ll 02 "J' Pennsylvanla Avenue Name, address and phone number of legaj oOWner, con-

Address tract purchaser or representative to be contacted

East 209,07 feet,

intersect the aforesaid northerly
same,

containing 91,648.9 square feet or 2.1040 acres of land, more or less. '_ containing 50,070.6 square feet or 1.1495 acres of Tand, more or less

Towson, ilaryland 21204 Same as (1) and (%) above

o e PR AP NP R R R S D N S B N R S G O e i ke ol Y W v S A -

2=  City and State T L L

- Y aé/( September 14, 1988 _““.. L b . ] December 22. 1988
Attorney's Telephone NoO.? —ccccammmaan S e mm S V/LYON A A S STV/LYON ASSOCIATES ’

T L : Mark A. Riddle

Address _ Phone No. Mark A. Riddle . S
. . : MD Reg. Property Line Surveyor No. 244 WA e " - MD Reg. Property Line Surveyor No. 244
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimere County, this T S o \‘,“{'OF M,l‘{’)‘

PP

of o______" Ldf._ ......... . 19.5.%., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as A BES ' ) 5 g_t;;‘;} il
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- ) Wl el _ T
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore -3 i L
County, on the -__--é?.h{:.----- day of .E.;QSﬁ‘::O.\ ........ . 19-8..&.'. at%_"-g.'.q o'clock : : ?IT;?_,"_

STV ENGINEERS, Architecta Engineers Planners Interior Designers. Frofessional Member Firms STV /Michael Lynn & Associares, . “ay r Liny kf,-\';{ “,-“
L7 K

. SIVe Lgen Avnariaton, STV Management Consuitanis, STVZH D Notingnam: STV /Sanders & Thomas: SV 7/ Seelye Sievenson Yalue & Knecht "Ht e
< 1 C 4
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v 4 ) - . . R . . . . . Lt AT L CTo . . o - . . b Ly Associateg BT} Y P et - . N " i ’ : d 1 )
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Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zomng

CIRTIFICATE OF POSTING Towsan Maryland 21204
" Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY .
T N ﬁnzben Haines — ' 494-3353 .

Baltimore County
Zoning Commissioner ROYSTON. MUELLER, McLEAN &7REID
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Oﬂ- . +
ice of Planmng & Zomng SUITE 600

R.TAYLOR McLEAN 102 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE 9F Gk
RICHARD A.REID CARROLL W ROYSTON
E. HARRISON 5TONE TOWS0ON. MARYLAND 21204-4575 H ANTHONY MUELLER
J. Robert Haines MILTON R.SMITH. IR —_ IOHN L ASKEW
Zoning Commissioner €. 5. KLINGELHOFER il {301 B23-180D

THOMAS F. McDONOUCH

L RYRENCE F HAISLIP TELECOFIER FAX (3011 828-7859

Posted for: ee.--- /42:/#'7frﬁ i A’ g T LAUREL P. EVANS
B ' N KETH R TRUFFER
LN ROBERT 5. HANDZO
EDWARD ). GILLISS
C. LARRY HOFMEISTER.R.
RICHARD |. O'CONNOR

March 10, 1389

e o
- -

E. Harrison Stone, €£s0.
102 Y. Pennsyluania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Petitioner: /2 2. 24627 JA IV Y /fézz-:_.-;ﬁw_-_..z}.-‘ eolifilas
Location <f propu'tr.....f.fﬁ.é!.»---.%ﬂx&-ﬂ-ﬁ(—./z/?'ﬁ.,,é/ﬁ_‘iix.-;e
............ Ao Lrex b & - Ret
Location of Slm-.f‘éu:h;--_é.‘x%.'r-.z:s. -L&ﬁ--ﬁ‘--_éké?ljnkuﬂ ‘5_,%-”.4./.{:‘{;-__--.--- g
rp . LD T 2l wle:

repruary 15, 198!

C:u.m Executive

Dennis F. Rasmussen | NOTICE OF HEARING

Dennis F. Rasmussen

County Executive J. Robert Haines, Esq.

zoning Commissiener for
Baltimore County A N T
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue LU Ty T
Towson, Maryland 21204 R I L

petition for Zoning Variance
Case Number: 89-220-R
Mmarriott Corporation

The Zoning (.Iorm'nissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act 0
a.md Rn.egnzllatmns_of.Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property
identified herein in Room 106 of the County Office Building, located at 111

W. Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows:

g Y o L N L T L s 3 -

Dear Mr. Stones i
Petition for Zoning Variance

CASE NUMBER: B83-220-A

Dats of returm-.--f,’//:'z.//y
SEC York Road and Alms House Road

1 ) 1 Cranbrook Road
( R please be advised that $ 15.00 is due for re-posting of Bth Election District - 3rd Councilmanic

Do not remove the sign(s) from the property Legal Duwners: Julius Mandel, Tony Weil Mandel, and Property Yorktoune Maryland Corp.
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

Re: Item ¥o., 112, Case No. 89-220-A
Petitioners: Julius Mandel & wf., et al.

o e ae Whmhan Al Siommr_
(Yorktowne Village Shopping Center)

Dear Mr. Haines:

— rt - + .
the above referenced propev ¥ ffice until the day of the hearing Lessee: Marriott Corparation

) . ; his © I '
from the time 1t 18 posted by t HEARTNG 'SCHEDULED: WEDNESDAY, APRIL 26, 1988 at 9:30 a.m. 1 understand that you will now be handling the above matter

jtself. : due to a potential conflict of interest on Ms. Nastarowicz's
part.

AND POST(S) RETURNED Variance to allow 125 parking spaces in lieu of the reguired 138 spaces.

NOTICE OF HEARING
' T BE 1SSUED.

To simply review, the Marriott Corporation previously filed

TOWSON, MD.,_Navemben 16 1968
. MD,, . THI L NO
ON_THE DAY OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHAL a Petition for a parking variance in such case in order to
construct a greenhouse addition to its Roy Rogers restaurant in

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was  [[SEEES oo e ————E i
Lo ' o 11 W. Chesapeake Avenue, the Yorktowne Village Shopping center. The reguest was for 125
%{ L spaces in lieu of the required 138. The zoning plat
accompanying the Petition erroneously showed the entire Center
(consisting of the restaurant, Maryland National Bank and a

THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN(S)

Trar Zoreng Cossenspteonar of Balionare
Courdy, by authortty of the Zoreng Act
and Raguistrw of Bamore County
wak hokd & pubic heswy) ON v prOp-
iy Yerwhed haren in Room 106 of
Sw County Ofos Butding, tocated at

.

published in TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published in

NTY, MARYLAND “0- C.._ ST , along with your check
DIVISION y of the hearing.

Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of_L_ successive In the event that this Petition is granted, a bullding permit may be ‘ssued

weeks, the first publication appearing on Tar 171 ,19 88

Hearing
CEMOER 13, 10 ot 3¢ am *
Variance i sliow 125 parking apeces:
1 W of B Pequired 138 SpACeS.
F PHASE B OF SNOW EMER-
GENCY PLAN IS IN EFFECT ON THS
DATE, CASE WitL BE
RESCHEDULED. CALL +4-3391 or
887-3391 TO CONFIPM DATE

In: the wvent Bwt Bs Felsion & grat ed,
# budding perit ey be eusd when
the thirty (30) day appesl period. The
Zoreng C wil, b

THE JEFFERSONIAN
TOWSON TIMES,

o kIS-ece
™ o /“}'}’CL:A?G_QQ

" _ \‘
‘ n:c:w:n[.c« !rg,r ~, L

within Fhe thirty (30) day appeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however
ents_ertam any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during’this ,
per_*lod f?r good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in
this office by the date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing.

P --" f-_.-', L. :.c{,_‘ /? J"Er("?‘?xo‘,_:?_,
Y

J. ROBERT HAINES
Zoning Commissioner of

retail strip in the rear) being owned by Mr. and Mrs. Julius
Mandel. Subsequent events estaplished that the retail portion
had been previously conveyed by the Mandels and is now owned by
Property Yorktowne Maryland corporation and managed by AleX.
Brown Realty Advisors. With the situation clarified, 1 wrote o
Ms. Nastarowicz on February 2, 1989, and enclosed a revised plat
showing the proper legal ownership, as well as three (3) amended
petitions signed by all of the owners. Additional copies of
this plat are available if needed.

pecause of the lengthy passage of time (admittedly our

ardectisn ey request kor & stay of the
Uy of saed permit dunng e pe-

nod ke good caure shown. Suth W |
quesl must be i writrg and recewved

. . E! O’\k/"”% R Ve (/ 26 55 [)6 -7 - Baltimore County fault) bich h taken place si the initial £ili o
. e A ad wnic a5 ake ac since e 1nitcia i1ling n
" €8 ofloe by the deta of e hearg g . : A . 1 cct E. Harrison Stone, Esq. ! P

el mboveOF prosoniad m tha heemrg. | s )
J. ROBERT HAINES i P . e [ File
o OOER HAINES ublisher s

Baltimore Courity !

©OTHS6! Now 17 .

PO 03860
’lﬂ% Hag4d 38
toa0 89-230-4

ROYSTON, MUELLER, McLEAN & REID
Baltimore County

rebruary 15, 1 ROYSTCN, MUELLI'iR, McLEAN & REID _ Zoning Co : ioner

Y ; 1989 ATTORNEYS AT LAW el : o & Joni

J. Robert Haines, Esq. SUTTE 600 ' Office of Planning ning
' Towson, Maryland 21204

Page 2 R.TAYLOR McLEAN 02 WEST PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE OF COLNSEL :
RICHARD A REID CARROLL W ROYSTON 494-3353
E. HARRISON STONE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204-4575 H. ANTHONY MUELLER February 2, 1989
MILTON R SMITH.IR. o JOHN L. ASKEW Ann Nastaréw'
icz, Esq.
Page 2

ROYSTON, MUELLER, McLEAN & REID

C. 5. KLINGELHOFER 11 (301 823-180 J. Robert Haines
800 Zoning Commissioner

THOMAS F. McDONOUGH
TELECOPIER FAX (301} 828-7859

LAWRENCE F. HAISLIP
Marriott Corporation

1803 Research Bouleyard
Rockville, Maryland 20850

ziptiiizgdl5, 1988, and the first hearing on December 13, 1988
Ofythe ;tirat1?n which can be given to a prompt re-scheduling AR P e,

matter will be most appreciated. At the first heari RORERT S HANDZ
there were no protest earing, ROBERT §. HANDZO
Nast e o p estants, the County had no objections and s EDWARD |. GILLISS
arowicz's reaction seemed positive., Unfortunately, we ]

R The second of the co i i i
e oo s & for rrections is the showing of an easement
ply goofed about the ownership.

1zi;i$;nind egress on the eastern boundary of the Center
w i : . . .
although it probaii g%sclosed in our title examination, and .
these proceedi Yy id not have to be added for the purpose of ' Re: Petition for Zoning Yarlance
ict ings, it does present a technically more accurate CASE NUMBER: B9-220-A
pietire of the Center itself, SEC York and Alms House Roads

. ) : —y . brogk Road)

5 ; SRR Finall ; . _ (#1 Cranbrook Road)

“Hafrison Stone Ann Nastarowicz, Esd. ZIHA P B Petition ﬁgwIsﬁm ﬁ;CIOSlng three original copies of our Amended Bth Election Distric
’ gned by all of the owners of the Center, as well

Deputy Zoning commissioner L PSP A & o Legal Ownerst Julius
} ot a : .
L B @ s the Lessee, darriott Corporation. Following the original

s MICHAEL CARR Project Manager
N | Dennis F. Rasmussen

RICHARD ]. O'CONNOR K
i Such
County Executive

Sincerely yours, February 2, 1989

t - 3rd Councilmanic
Mandel and Tony Weil Mandel

Lesseat Marriott Carporation

Wm0 el ¢ AW

EHS: iz
0823h

cc: Michael D. Carr (Marriott Corp.)

Anthony J. Corteal (STV/Lyon Associates)

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Maryland

577701

Hei/ Maze ! —/ /f{.g_,_,,;.7-7:—-}:‘;;;:3""""“““"

Location of property: 2 A A ¥
__-_-..---_f?_g_(____é- o J?ﬂa/f‘ / ‘--%Z.-_- ;f 18

A i o o

—
-.C

Location of Slgu:-_/_,z —-"—E‘,«&--..é.'.';.'.fzv_,{e: /‘Cd:‘.

4 o
. ./f‘f-,z:‘: Z;--Zgﬁ.ﬁf.@{‘}-ﬁ.‘wﬂ

Signature

Number of Signs: /

for Baltimore County
county Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item No. 112, Case No. B9-220-A
petitioners: Julius Mandel & wf., et al.
(Yorktowne Village Shopping Center)

pear Ms. Nastarowicz:

As you will recall, towards the end of our hearing on
December 13, 1988, you observed, and it was subseguently
confirmed, that the retail portion of the above Center had been
previously conveyed by the pPetitioners, Mr. & Mrs. Julius
Mandel, to another party; and that such ownership had not been

reflected in the Zoning Plat previously submitted.

Our research has revealed that by deed dated February 22,
1982, and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in
Liber EHKJr. HNoO. 6371, folio 438, the then owners of the entire
Center, Julius Mandel and Tony Weil Mandel, conveyed such retail
section to  RREEF Mid-America Fund-II, IncC., a Delaware
corporation. This property SO conveyed has now been correctly
delineated on the enclosed revised plat we are now submitting on
pehalf of the Petitioners.

also shown on such plat, and similarly highlighted in
yellow, are several other minor changes. First, on the original
plat, we indicated the dimensions of the greenhouse addition to
be 36 ft. x 11.17 ft., which , totaled 402.12 sq.ft. instead of
the 396 sq.ft. shown in’ paragraph 9 of the "General Notes."
Such addition has now.been scaled down on the revised plat to
reflect dimensions of 38.42 ft. X 10 ft., for a total of
335 sq.ft. rounded off to-the’ next nearest whole number. The
requested allowance of 125 parking spaces thus remains unchanged.

zéggsfeg described above from Mr, & Mrs. Mandel to RREEF, the
han eri the latter corporation was subseguently changéﬁ to
p Y Yorktowne Maryland <Corporation. This came about, I

understand, as a result
of a re L .
corporation. cent change of ownership in such

1f, after reviewing the foregoing, you need any further

information or additional i o
let me know. copies of any of the exhibits, please

Thank you for your consideration of this matter.

Sincerely yours,

rison Stone

EHS/j1l1

0794h

Enc.

CC: Mr. & Mrs. Julius Mandel
Carol Schimpff (Alex Brown Realt ivisi

: y Division

Michael D. <Carr (Marriott Corp.) )
Tony Corteal (STV/Lyon Associates)

HEARING SCHEDULED: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 13, 1988 at 9:30 a.m.*

Gentiemens: # ) | f
Z i dvertising and posting ©
e advised that ffé ig due for adv 4 e g of

jease b : :

l1):heaal:mo\.re—referenced propc(a-irty. Alltizz;sfl:.uéztthz ;;it?}egtr";m;mm e ime
emove the sign an post se : : o

Ii]ct; r‘1“;tp1c;st:ed by this office until the day of the hearing itsel

IGN(S) AND POST(S) RETURNED
ST BE PAID AND THE ZONING S ' .‘
TS D Y OF THE HEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE 1SSUED.

ON THE DA

i County, Maryland and bring
Please make your check payable to Baltn;lm;iejn 1_y Mefice. S Sttice

it along with the siEn(s) and _[;23\:(5:‘3&«,-;;3 ) rinutes pefore

Building.B500 S ak

ARYLAND d post set(s), there
E DIVISION r each set not

ERGENCY PLAN IS IN EFFECT
‘LL BE RESCHEDULED. CALL
,u CONFIRM DATE.

. s




Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3353  /887-3353

J. Robert Haines

Zorung Commisuoner

October 28, 1968

NOTICE OF HEARING

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act

and Regulations

of Baltimore County will hold a public hearing on the property

identified herein in Room 109 of the County Office Building, located at 111
W, Chesapeake Avenue in Towson, Maryland as follows:

Petition for Zoning

Variance

CASE NUMBER: B9-2200-A
SEC York and Alms House Roads

Bﬁ.TIMORE COUNTY, MA@LAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

J. Robert Haines
TO.._.Zoning Commissioner

T e -
T ™

Date_____December 12, 19s3
Pat Keller, Deputy Director J‘K{/ -

FROM__-Qf_f_:'L_c_e__Qf_'_?_lg_n_n_ing and Zoning

Roy Rogers
SUBJECT.... Zoning Petition No. 89-220.4

-

The applicant ig
requesti
to 125 provideg to gllowlng & variance of parkip

396 square feet.
to this request,

g requirements fropm 138 required

restaurs 4 by
In reference

The current shopni
PBDing ce 'l s
125 parking Spaces.g nter of which Fhls structure is Part, contsins

The eXpansion wi is 130 Parking spaces.

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEFARTVMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PRUTECTION AND RESQURCE MANACEMENT

Zoning Commissioner

Oifice of Planning and Zoring RECEIVED 2?7‘/“:}?‘ FICE
[

County Office Bullding _ / —
Towson, Maryland 21204 DATE: —

Zoning Item # //2 , Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of (ﬁd{ 4/LJ/Q"?¢:P
Property Owner: {a-ﬁa 4+ 70% /‘%Q’ﬂ/&/ ’
Locatioa: A/Eé )lM o Mﬂm“ ﬁ% District L?
Water Supply /)%[Z:}ﬁ Sewage Disposal ﬁﬂé{ﬂ—’

COMMEYLS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

{ Prior to approval of a Building Fermit for construction, rencvation and/or installation ¢f equfpzent
for any existing or preposed food service facility, complete plans end sapecifications must bLe

/aubmitted to the Plans Revlew Seztlon, Burasu of Regional Comnunity Serviecas, for f£inal revisw
a8

(v

od approval.

Prior to new installerlon/s of fuel turning equipment, the owner £hall contact the Burciu of Afr
Quality HManagewment, 494-3775, to obtain reguirements for such Instaliation/s before werk bagins.

) A permit to construct from the Bureaw of Alr Quality Managemant 1s reguired for such items as
spray paint processes, underground gasclinz scerage tack/s (5,060 gallons or core) aad eny olher
equipment or process which exhausts into the stzosphere.

} & peroit to comstruct from the Buresu of Alr Qualivy Management is reguired for any charbrodler -
cperation which has & totel cooking surface area of five (5) squace feer or cora.

Prior te approval of a Bullding Permit Application for recovatlons to existing or =zonszructien
of new hselth care facilitles, complete plansg and speciflcations of tha bullding, food sarvice
area and type of equipment to be used for the focd service operacion must Ye submitted te the
Plans PReview aud Approval Section, Civision of Englnearing and Maintenance, State Lepartzment of
Health and Mental Hygiene far review and appraval,

Prior to eny new construction or substantial alteratien ef publie swimmlng poel, wading pool,
bathhouse, sacnas, whirlpools, hot tubs, water apnd geswerage facilitles or other appurtenanzes
pertainlag toa health and safety; two {2} coples of plans snd specificaticns must be subtmitred
to the Baltimore County Departmeat of Zavironmental Protection and hRescurce Managemant for review
and approval. Tar more complete informerion, contact the Recreational Hyglene Saztlon, 3ureau
of Reglonal Community Services, 494-3E1L.

Prior to epproval for a nursery schcol, cowner or applicant vust conply wizh ell Baltimere County
regulations. For more covplete information, contact the Divisien of haterzel end G2ild Yealth.

If lubricatlon werk and oil changes ars parformed at this lscatlen, tha methed providing feor the
elimination of waste oll must bte Zn accerfance with the State Desartment of the Environment.

Frior to razing of exlsting structurefs, patitioner must ecntact the Givision of Waste Managenant

at 434-2788, regarding removal arnd/or dlrposal of pot:utially hazavdous mataerlals and uolld westes,

tional 8 spaces,
Petitioner musT contact the Bureav ol Alr (Quality Management regarding removal of astestzs, 434-3775.

{#1 Cranbrook Road) 1
Bth Election District - 3rd Councilmanic Space per 50 square feet requireq
Legal Dwners: Julius Mandel and Tony Weil Mandel L
L : Marriott C 1 ¢ EXiSti builds ; X Any abandoned underground storage tarnks containing gaasiinz, waste oll, solveats, etz., must have
esseet rriott Corporation ng Ul-.dlng - 3’000 sq. ft 60 e : e 44 ; % J el t - ‘ e b . i g ; : | _the contents removed by a licensed hauler and tank rezcved from the property or properly bazkfilled.

. spaces iy % ; B ‘ A v : 0¥ §ouh It B : X | W BTS2 ey op b ms ¢ Eaisd i ‘ Prior to removal or abandonment, owner must conctact thz Division of Wasia Manapement at 434-3788,

HEARING SCHEODULED: TUESDAY, DECEMBER 13, 1988 at 9:30 a.m.* | PI‘Oposed €XpPansion - 3%6 sg3. ft 8 ' : . 2 ; :
. . Spaces :  Fe wy & 5. kg byt BRI i B praps ! z “ ] 1 '- , ; Pt I T FE o Soil percolation tests, have bzen , bust te , conducted,

1 = ¥ ; .33 - ; - -
Total P&I‘klng Required ; : R g php kA b : : T FoEn b ok P, - ! { )} The results ars valid unzil . .
- e RO 23 , Iy ‘ F2 5 §F : ‘ Ay : : ' : R g ( ) Ecil  parcolazlor test resulfs aave expired. Fetitioner should contact the Division of

Watzr and Sewer to derzrmine whether adlitional tesis are required,

Variarce to allow 125 parking spaces in lieu of the required 138 spaces.

1..3 Spaces,. ) Wiere warer welle are to be vsed &s a source of water supply, a well meeting the minlaun Balilmaxs
Dix of uses. County Standerds must be drilled,
In azcordance with Section 13-117 of the Baltd a Cou Code, th a 12 -
The s g ¥ . & ! ¥ : \ : e _ _ . } altimore County Cude, the watevr weil yield test
T gppilcant has applied for wa: o gt 2 I Mooy ' e T ¥ N ; : _ B L ta P e Lt { } shall be valid uaril .
ae Office of Pl&nnj_ng and Zoni - : b ’ ; T : P : 2 Re: X - : ¢ ey ; LA AF Fova ; { J 1s not acceptatie and must bte retsstac, This oust be azcomplished griar to conveyanc:
and plan. n of property and approval of Bullding Permit Applica:icas.

b1 s sk i : 3 . - : y X 3 3 ¥ i 3
on 12/15/83. il ; ; i S g : : hars DR ’ A 17 i k1 s § ” o ¢ to occusancy approval, th2 perabilicy of the water supply nmust be wvarified by colleztica
' Gactericloglzal and chemical water samplas.

In the event that this Petition is granted, a building permit may be issued
within the thirty (30) day eppeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this
period for good cause shown. Such request must be in writing and received in
this office by the date of the hearing set above or presented at the hearing.

b T S i i L

Base
d upon the analysis conducted a d i submigsion of plana to the County Raview Group 1a reguired, a livdrog=olezical S:uly and an
nd information provideq nvirenmentsl Effects Report must bz submitzed.
’

approval of th I
&pprova. € applicant'g Tequest subject to the Followi Staff recomnends
EN ng

.',? ‘()/] ‘_'2_5/—'-;//,_ , *NOTE « : ° A detailed st . .
} ) / e '/#;&---3‘-’-7 W g;ng::g: ml_f\N DIFS ;:EEFFS‘SELTU ; g;;gsbg%{c, Almshouse‘and York Roads ga:tref;c tree planting along
‘ | IN BALTIMORE COUNTY BY 8530 ; requirzglgfi:i ipproved by the Coun{y Laggggaaz g?dltlonal internal
J. ROBERT HAINES a.m. ON THE DATE OF THE : ¢ approval, Pe Flanner should be
Zoning Commissioner of ABOVE  HEARING, SUCH HEAR- : A revised site
Baltimore County ING WILL BE POSTPONED AND applicant., P
TENTATIVELY RESCHEDULED
cct Julius and Tony Mandel FOR THURSDAY, JANUARY 12, -
Marriott Corporation/Michael Carr 1g9aq, PLEASE TELEPHONE PK/st
E. Harrison Stone, Esq. DOCKET CLERK AT 494-3351
File or BB7-3391 TO CONFIRM DATE. Attachment

} Others

J

UREAU OF WATER QUALITY AND RESQURCE
MANAGEMENT

Richard H. Trainor DR Baltimore C:Ol;_né.);bp.c Works | '!. - S . .
Secretary Department o h 3 e
g ation ' Kassoff Burean of Traffic Engineering o
a0 Ma’yla”dPEP anmentaﬂljaqs;? Ol‘!;i n :{cjanl-liniztsr:t(;r Courts Building, Suite 405 e Baltimore County
" ’ State Highway Administratio Towson, Maryland 21204 CERE Fire Department -
| 494-3554 T Towson, Maryland 21204-2586
494-4500

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY (Jomdh@ITVTEEE

December 8, 1988
COUNTY OFFICE BLDG. -t T ' K : October 3, 1988
111 w. Ch;.sapeake Ave, 1988 s P ST Pa,uj H. Reincke !
Towson, Haryland 21204 October 14, . a. 1988 1 : S Chief
s October 28, J. Robert Haines
Zoning Camissioner

RE: Baltimore County
oOffice of Planning and Zoning

] Roy Rogers Restaurnt

E/S York Road SO Dennis F. Ras‘{nussgn L O S o 1 building

R - ) ‘xeculive T
Ave: Je o2 byer HEot :gr:g corner of R ) Mr. J. Robert Halnes County Exec A Towson, MD 21204
o i issioner -

MEMBERS Item No. 112, Cage No. B9-220-A Att: James Dyer Alwmhouse Road 223:1?:3 g?f?;ce Building | 3 | “
: pPetitioner: Julius Mandel, et ux/Legal Owner Item #112 ' Towson, Maryland 21204 R : Re: Property Owner: Julius Mandel & Tony Mandel Lk”msﬁhiﬁﬁziﬁﬁz
Burcau of Marriott Corp./Lessee 7oning Meeting 10/4/88 ' S | gy ogers_e s v

Engineering f Petition for Zoning Variance CFes G " ”
Department O . 4
g has no comments for items 1 Cranbrock Roa

Traffic Engineering Dear Mr. Haines: s i i

- ' The Bugeamof Traffic Enginestif 23, 125, 126 Item No.: 112

State Roads Commission Dear Mr. Stone: . . £ variance to allow 125 g 115, 116, 117, 118, 119, 120, 122, 123, r : !
wing the plan for a . i number 107, ’ ’

Bureau of After revie g vired 138 spaces, we find the : g

Fire Prevention The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the plans parking spaces 1n lleubif the req and 127.
submitted with the above referenced petition. The following : plan generally acceptabie.

comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of
the zoning action requested, but to assure that all parties are
Building Department made aware of plaus or problems with regard to the development
Board of Education plans that may have a bearing on this case. Director of
Planning may file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner
with recommendations as to the suitability of the requested

zoning.

E. Harrison Stone, Esquire
102 West Pennsylvania Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

" Mr. J. Robert Haines
Zoning Commissioner

County Office Building

Dear Mr. Haines: o q; | seei
Zoning Agenda: Meeting of 10/4/838

Gentlemens:

the referenced property has been surveyed by t@is
d with an "X" are applicable anc recquired

he final plans for the property.

very truly yours,

e taid ANt —

Michael §. Flanigan
Engineering Associate

Pursuant to your reguest,
Bureau and the caments below ma;ke
to be corrected or incorporated into t

Health Department ) Of
If you have any questions, please contact Larry Broca

this office (333-1350).

Proiject Planning

. .

1. Fire bydrants for the referenced property are required and siﬁl{ ?e
) located at intervals or feet along an approved road 1n-a§cc{"t
dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Departmoen

of Public Works.

Very truly yours,

QU

[
=aton J. Mills, : ]
Chief Bureau of Engineering

v - . ,-
ess Permits - .
Acc e

Zoning Administration

’ndustrial .
De relopment

of vehicle access is recuired for the site.

Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members of the
A second means

Committee at this time that offer or request information on

your petition. If similar comments from the remaining members

are received, 1 will forward them to you. Otherwise, any .

conment that is not informative will be placed in the hearing LB/es

file. This petition was accepted for filing on the date of the ] . 89-220-A
enclosed filing certificate and a hearing scheduled cc: STV/Lyon Associates .

accordingly. J. Ogle

The vehicle dead end condition shown at

EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department..
to comply with all applicable parts of the

The site shall be made cy or beainning of operation.

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING e L rention Gode prior o occupan

The buildings and structures existing or propos?d on thepgi%epigill
camply with all applicable requirements of the I\-atlonalu.lre6 T tion
tection Association Stancard No. 101 “Life Safery Code," 1976 ecl

prior to occupancy.

Very truly yours,

N Ol e
3;;];; ;2 ‘- !‘ | lir @@EW

Chairman e

Zzoning Plans Advisory Committee ot 18 1088 e Sth day of Ortser , 1983.
JED:dt , _ oﬁm
Enclosures mﬂm

cc: STV/Lyon Associates ;
21 Governor's Court g SR “4ROBERT TAINES

Baltimore, MO 21207-2722 Tuiius 1. et wx/L.0 ZONTNG COMMISSIONER
mm r [ ] a

_ -1350 {tioner Marriott Curp./Lassece Received by: _ James B, Dyer
My telephone number is {301) 333 o gz:;t;ggel”s Chairman, Zoning Plans

Teletypewriter for Impaired Hearing or Speech _ E Attorney E. Barrisoa Stone Advisory Committee

- — 1-800-492-5062 Statewlde Toll Free
Metro — 565-0451 D.C. Metro 204 221203-0717

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing this
Site plans are approved, as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no caments at this time.

\ ) / ;oo
, Noted and \._.;-_-5-5,',,1' oE A
J - oV d: ‘,.\'r i
://2 o E"gé? [ d APprovVe pire Prevention Bureau

P ingJﬁﬁ P o
$pefial Ynspection Division

- more
383-7555 Baltl 707 North Caivert St., Baltimore, Mary

.

st it e @ g skl b Ho AT
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SCALE ; 1"=2000

GENERAL NOTES:
1. YORKTOWNE VILLAGE SHIPPING CENTER:

ROY ROGERS RESTURANT: OWNER/LESSOR - JULIUS MANDEL AND TONY WEIL
MANDEL AND WIFE, LIBER R.R.G. 4237, FOL10 537, DEVELDPER/LESSEE
- MARRIOTT CORPORATION, LIBER EHX, JR, 6560, FoLIO 582,

MARYLAMD WATIOWAL EANK: OWNER/LESSOR - JULIUS MANDEL AND TONY
WEIL MANDEL AMD WIFE, LIBER R.R.G, 4237, FOLIOD 532.
DEVELOPER/LESSEE « MARYLAND NATIDNAL BANK, LIBER 5152, FOLIO 045,

RETAIL  BUILDING: OWMER -  PROPERTY  TYORKTOWNE  MARYLAND

B T CORPORATION FOR TIT.E SEE DEED FROM JULIUS MANDEL AND TONY WEIL

s MANDEL AND WIFE TO RREEF MID-AMERICA FUNC - I, INC., LIBER 6371,
FOLID 438,

THE NAME OF LATTER WAS SUBSEQUENTLY CHANGEDYO PROPERTY YORKTOWNE
v MARYLAND CORPORATION.

2, SITE AREA:; ROY ROGERS 28,461 S.F. = 0,65 ALRE
ENTIRE SHOPPING CENTER 92,900 5.F, + = 2,13 ACRES +

3. EXISTING ZONING: RCY ROGERS BR-CCC
REMAINDER OF SHOPPING CENTER BL-CCC

L PROPOSED ZOMING: WO CHANGE

5, EXISTING USE: YORKTOWNE YILLAGE INCLUBES A 13,840 S.F. WITH
VARIOUS RETALL BUSINESSES AND OFFICES, A 1,870 S.F. BANK AND A
3,000 5.F. ROY AOGERS RESTAURANT,

IS. PROPDSED USE: ROY R0GERS RESTAURANT PROPOSES TO CONSTRUCT A 285
S.F. GREENHOUSE ADOITION. MO OTHER CHANGE IN USE IS PROPOSED.

. 7, BUILDING HEIGHT (ROY ROGERS}): EXISTING BUILDING IS 1B FEET, THE
PROPOSED GREENHOUSE AJDITION WILL BE LESS THAM 18 FEET HIGH.
8, PARKING VARIANCE REQUIRED:  YARJANCE REQUESTED TO ALLOW 125

SPACES INSTEAD OF ThE REQUIRED 138 SPACES.

9. PARKING REQUIRED (CALCULATEQ ON REQUIREMENTS IN EFFECT AT THE
TIME SHOPPING CEWNTER WAS BUILT),

EXISTING RETAIL /OFFICES:

A,  TRAVEL AGENLY - 1 SPACE/30Q S.F.:
2,475 S.F. & 300 = 8.25 = 3 SPACES

B. FITNESS CENTER - | SPACE/300 5.F.:
2,410 S.F. & 300 = 8 SPACES

C. DRIVING SCHOOL - S EMPLOYEES AND L VISITOR = & SPACES

D, #H &R BLOCK OFFICE - 1 SPACE/300 S.F_:
224 S.F. + 300 = 1 SPACE

€. DOCTOR'S OFFICE - 1 SPACE/300 S.F.:
410 5.F. ¢ 300 = 1,36 = 2 SPACES

F. RETAIL - 1/SPACE/200 S.F.:
7.278 S.F. a 200 = 36.4 = 37 SPACES

TOTAL REQUIRED FOR RETAIL /OFFICES = 63 SPACES

EXISTING BAMK . 1 $°ACE/I00 S.F.:
1,870 S,F. + 300 -5.z = 7 SPACES

ROY ROGERS RESTAURANT

1 SPACE/SO §.F. {20 SPACES/I,000 5.F.)
EXISTING BUILD ¥ ﬁg;
PROPOSED ADOLTION T IEETF. » 50 » 67,7 = 68 SPACES

“&Cc

S . B'R‘CCC

TOTAL PARKING REQUIRED FOR SHOPPING CENTER = 138 SPACES

10, TOTAL EXISTING PARKING: 125 SPACES
11. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA RATIO: 4.0
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA RATIO: 19,106 S.F. ¢ 92,300 = 0.2

j s
13 exsT'q SPACH

[T
I
|

12, EXISTING EXTERIDR PARKING LOT LIGHTING WILL MOT BE ALTERED.

- ZQHH‘JC, =L

»

RETAIL BUSINESSES AND OFFICES

1. DELT (TAREQUT OMY) 2.758 §.F.
2. FITNESS CENTER 2,410 S.F.
3. HARDWARE STORE 3,216 S.F.
4, TRAVEL AGENCY 2,475 S.F. ~
5. RITZ CAMERA SHOP 1,190 S.F.
6. DOCTOR'S OFFICE 410 S.F.
7. DRIVING SCHOOL 1,043 S.F.
8. H & R BLOCK : 224 S.F,
9. DOG GROOMING 114 S.F.
I3,840 9
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STV /LYON ASSOCIATES - REVISIONS | | . eLan prepapaTion | PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR | DRAWING 1O,

B . NQ.|DATE |DESCRIPTION R 1
i Englneers Sur VZyors Planners | feifpb  CLAREY OPWNCRSHIF,  ADD SuBLn/. LiIE PARKING hVAH%E
, ; 2 |iz-er-a8 sk cdogr od p ¢ s HopEss EqEess orRAwN BY  M]JF DalE SEPT 1S (188 . ROY ROGERS RESTAU ; ’
21 Governor’s Court Baltimore, Maryland 21597 i {o_cparmpgook gosrs . orrono B 14 - 2z0 0" ' YORKTOWNE,VILLAGE SHOPPING_CENTER SHEET NG.
Telephone : 301-944-9112 3 e 81L ar)usT PP ARIATION ¢ HoTE® ‘ SIF - | BAl-SHANBROOK ROBD D 1 «3
: T ——— : crecken 8y sl LTIMORE CC.'MARYLA .

DLV A




]

FRAl

T e PG
I

e e

- - v\?l‘“:)vcl.ﬁr.a.AQ._i
- PR '

- lme

'

...‘i‘.‘... ..m..,.).c.’ia.
“

- o ‘ T Tt e = T

et
. ——

-

(v 9 IN L3y

it

ari——

.I\\!\A\

&3

* pa‘-l‘ |.I!I-I.\\|
HIGyeTh

.

.

: ¢
..lll.l...l-l
U' .-
_.‘. '

4940G6¢C

S\

JR.

nager A

CLAUDE BATTLE

3r Consiru

reg

Cah Ma

8121

7

RDEE'S FOOD SYSTEMS, INC.
Fwdy B Acrapcs Marang 21400 & 0309 265

1

HARDEE'S F

Té2

.F......lfp..
1Neinegy” B

e

"Lb'_gfnou

L
. e

SF

GRAPMYL

L 1963
PR

4

LEH LA
/‘ o

L
Rl
i .
hods " .-
SE
39

o

A

Met
11

;‘1*

Yeig

5

" DAY
Iz

ws -

-t
Y%
b

O -
-

g O /A e SR
_.,.”... .o..f

i
’ ‘ f A
P T, - B
P . B
3 , 1 e : . ] b
C 5 ‘y y £ |
. . ot o ! -
. , . f .
s e s ¢ :

[A)
gy
3

:

otogra
FQRATION B
Sy Rt :

3 A e SV

P L

o

- (\_‘,} MR
W e
55,

sy
S
- -~

-

-
A R

By Ph
OR#
.,“.;fé_,

D
O
o
CCREYISIONS
d
i
£

%
el

.1

-F

- -
it I

¥l

z

SN
VICE

o

+Compile
SER

¥

¥
e
§

oy e
]

ERL.
A

* -

: LR

LONGVIEW

-z ) e e V.‘\.f. g, - B o .f_.. ,’. L et . - : - . . 2 k . . :

..:. - e gt w . vn A . . i . - . .
et AL et v B . . x-.- L' - - . _ g . oo [ N P e h »’1\.-... P v.,iﬂ’l‘, \d.,.d“n oy aasal]
. A . F— . . . . d . . . il .ﬂ.v””m- - ‘Ii.lll," .. .;:, o v

..ll!‘..- >

o " ‘
a | ‘ - - - I, iR
. . . . -~ “
Ay . Do
. S e T Lo 3
L e n T b ot e e e
L . F...i..-‘ﬂ. .,.{..,!\-.-.4

e
E *

N

L D Ed -
WP on
. o . P

H'LLGRECH

.l-lll.']'l?.'llrl.ll! -

P -
-
£y 1|.r&..

2L
: Ao

. ~y :
R

PR
| S

'
-
bl

- ."3_ : P

P
. ¥ A

PRTAE pu R

[P u

2a




	19890220A
	19890220

